## Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Citizen Advisory Committee

## February 7, 2017

## PLEASE CHOOSE TWO

COMMISSIONER	

Applicant Appointment Worksheet/Ballot (if necessary)

Applicant Name	Reappointment		Eligible		Comments
	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Jay D. Alexander		Х		Х	Applicant is a current Elected Official who currently holds the position of the Lealman Fire Commissioner: Applicant has employment relationship with an agency which is subject to the regulation of or is doing business with the County
Danielle Barber		Х	Х		Applicant is eligible as a resident of Pinellas County. Applicant does demonstrate a stakeholder interest from past employment with the Lealman & Asian Neighborhood Family Center.
Pam DeDea		X	X		Applicant is eligible as a resident of Pinellas County. Applicant is the Pastor of the United Methodist Community Church located within the CRA boundary. Note: In order to not restrict any organization from participating in future CRA programs where funding is provided, it is suggested that consideration be given as to whether the applicant's long term eligibility would be a conflict if her employer chose to apply for CRA program funding in the future and/or would prevent the organization's participation.
Brian Ellis		Х	Х		Applicant is eligible as a resident of Pinellas County. In addition the applicant demonstrates stakeholder interest as his residence is located outside of but adjacent to the CRA boundary and is employed in the urban planning field.
John Muhammad		х	Х		Applicant is eligible as a resident of Pinellas County and demonstrates stakeholder interests through his commitment to Pinellas County and St. Pete through longstanding civic responsibility.

## **Qualification Requirements:**

The purpose of the Citizen Advisory Committee is to advise the Community Redevelopment Agency for the Lealman CRA on the community redevelopment plan and any amendments thereto, and on issues and policies with the Lealman CRA. The committee was created to set up the framework for establishing and administering the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area. The committee has nine members who are appointed by the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners. Applicants must be residents, business and/or property owners or other stakeholders from within the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area.

STAFF REVIEW AND COMMENTS Includes staff review findings and general notes as it relates to the applicants details in the context of this committee.